506138378 07/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6185105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAEK BEOM KIM	07/11/2016
SONG HUI GWON	07/11/2016
BI NA KIM	07/11/2016
SEONG JUN CHO	07/11/2016
KYUNG IL KANG	07/11/2016
SEUNG WON PARK	07/11/2016
YOUNG HO HONG	07/11/2016
MIN JU PARK	07/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION
Street Address:	330, DONGHO-RO, JUNG-GU,
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88763-Z/JPW/BI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY INTERNOSCIA
SIGNATURE:	88763-Z/BI/for John P. White

PATENT 506138378 REEL: 053118 FRAME: 0852

DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=200706_88763-Z_Assignment_BI#page1.tif	
source=200706_88763-Z_Assignment_Bl#page2.tif	
source=200706_88763-Z_Assignment_I	BI#page3.tif
source=200706_88763-7_Assignment	Bl#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053118 FRAME: 0853

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Taek Beom Kim, of 320-1107, 319, Digital-ro, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-050, Republic of Korea;

Song Hui Gwon of 934-402, 206, Sohyang-ro, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggido 420-710, Republic of Korea;

Bi Na Kim of B-207, 63, Jeonpa-ro, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 430-815, Republic of Korea;

Seong Jun Cho of 2-706, 552, Achasan-ro, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-751, Republic of Korea;

Kyung II Kang of 101-1401, 198, Yeomgok-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon 404-829, Republic of Korea;

Seung Won Park of 801-2002, 411, Guseong-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-727, Republic of Korea;

Young Ho Hong of 206-401, 35, Anhyeon-ro, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 423-751, Republic of Korea; and

Min Ju Park of 13-1101, 52, Sadang-ro 17-gil, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-775, Republic of Korea

Effective January 28, 2015

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 330, Donghoro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-400, Republic of Korea and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on July 11, 2016 and is entitled

BACILLUS SP. STRAIN WITH IMPROVED PRODUCTIVITY OF FERMENTED SOYBEAN MEAL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING FERMENTED SOYBEAN MEAL USING THE SAME

§371 national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/KR2015/000900, filed January 28, 2015, claiming priority of Korean Patent Application No. 10-2014-0010729, filed January 28, 2014

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 053118 FRAME: 0854

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them, and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Kim.	[LS]
	Taek Beom Kim	,
lsignature]		
[printed name]		
[address]		
	[printed name]	[signature]

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

		SH Gwan.	LS
Date: July 11, 2010		Song Hui Gwon	
Witness: /h シm ਯ੍	[signature]	d	
Mark Hyeyong	[printed name]		
674,163, tang Jacken-Ro,	[address]		
Garyakungu, Sooul / FORZA			
Date: July 11, 2016 Witness: 1h ion oro PARK: Hyeyongs 6H, 163. Yang inchen-fo, Gonghon-Ju, Social Icassa	[address]	Bi Na Kim	[LS]
Date: July 11, 2016		<u> </u>	[LS]
Witness: Witness:		Seong Jun Cho	
PAPK, Hyeyang	[signature]		
674, 163, lang Inochen-fo,	[printed name]		
Garguan Ja, Source KOPEA	[address]		
		Kan	[LS]
Date: July 11, 2016		Kyung II Kang	
Witness: Wh ion or	[signature]	, 0 6	
PARK, tryeyoung	[printed name]		
6FL, 163. Yang Jaechen-Ao	[address]		
Ganguangu, Soul, KOREA			

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

		2 trape mes.	[LS]
Date: July 11. 2016		Seung Won Park	
Witness: In im 50	[signature]	<u> </u>	
PAPE, Hyeyaly	lprinted name]		
674, 163 Youg Technin-Ro,	[address]		
Gorguan glu, Soul, Koften			
		Hong young ho	[LS]
Date: July 11, 2016	to Market	Young Ho Hong	_
Witness: Idn 7m 06	[signature]	-	
PARK, Hydydung	[printed name]		
617, 163, lang Jechen-Ro	[address]		
Gorgnam-gu, Soul, Kepisa	·····		
		Ht DL 7	_[LS]
Date: July 11, 2016		Min Ju Park	
Witness: In im on	[signature]		
PARK, Hyoyoung	[printed name]		
6ft, 169, trang Jechen-Ro	[address]		
Gaynon gu, Swoll, FOREA	_		

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

남정찬/법무팀/20160711080927

RECORDED: 07/06/2020